GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2075

ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

DECLINE IN PER CAPITA NET INCOME

Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Meinya Dr. Thokchom;Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the per capita net income of the North Eastern States has declined during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether since 1998, all Ministries have been earmarking 10% of their annual budget for North Eastern States;
(d) if so , the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken or being taken by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS. (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

( a) & (b): The Per capitaincome of the North Eastern States measured in terms of Per Capita Net State Domestic Product at Constant (1999-2000) prices with percentages changes as on 12.11.2009 for 2006-07,2007-08 & 2008-09 is given in Statement -|

(c),(d) & (e): All non-exempted Ministries/Departments of Government of India are required to earmark at least 10% of their Gross Budgetary Support for projects/schemes to be implemented by them in the North Eastern States. Accordingly, the allocation made since 1998-99 are given in Statement-Il

Statement-lin respect of parts (a & b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2075 for 2.12.2009

PER CAPITA NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT AT CONSTANT(1999-2000) PRICES FOR EIGHT NORTH EASTERN STATES
as on 12-11-2009 (for 2006-07, 2007-08 & 2008-09)

S1.No Name of the Rupees % Growth over previous year
State 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Arunachal Pradesh 20087 20570 NA 11.09 2.40 NA
Assam 15152 15857 16597 5.08 4.65 4.67
Manipur 14941 15667 16508 1.90 4.86 5.37
Meghalaya 19292 20094 NA 4.27 4.16 NA
Mizoram 19220 19750 20483 3.24 2.76 3.71
Nagaland NA NA NA NA NA NA

Sikkim 22277 23684 25257 7.22 6.32 6.64
Tripura 22987 NA NA 6.80 NA NA
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Note: NA means Not Available.

1 Information for 2008-09 is not available in respect of the state of Arunachal Pradesh and Meghalaya.
2 Information for 2007-08 and 2008-09 is not available in respect of the state of Tripura.
3 Information for 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 is not available in respect of the state of Nagaland.

Statement-ll in respect of parts (c ), (d) & (e) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2075 for 2.12.2009
Earmarking by Central Ministries at least 10% of their Gross Budgetary Support for projects / schemes to be implemented by them in the North Eastern States (from 1998-99 to 2009-10) :

S.No Year Allocations made
(Rs. cr.)


1. 1998-99 3211.28

2. 1999-2000 3565.13
3. 2000-01 4197.11
4. 2001-02 5158.30

5. 2002-03 5460.06
6. 2003-04 5105.75

7 2004-05 6786.71

8. 2005-06 9150.14
9. 2006-07 10731.52
10. 2007-08 12942.34
11. 2008-09 14752.90
12. 2009-10 16326.16#

# Provisional; excludes allocation by Railway Board.
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